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È Bacterial diseases 
Á Chlamydia (CT)  
ÁGonorrhoea (GC) 
Á Syphilis  
Á Trichomoniasis (Trich)  

È Viral diseases 
Á Human Papillomavirus (HPV)  
ÁGenital herpes (HSV-2 or HSV-1) 
Á Hepatitis B, HIV  
Á  Hair Lies  
    



È Human Papillomavirus: 5.5 million  

È Trichomoniasis: 5 million  

È Chlamydia: 3 million  

È Genital herpes: 1 million  

È Gonorrhoea: 650,000 

È Hepatitis B: 120,000 

È Syphilis: 70,000 





È Caused by bacteria Chlamydia trachomatis 

È Incubation period: 7 -21 days  
Á Incidence is highest among sexually active 

adolescents and young adults 

Á Transmission ð sexual (vaginal, anal, oral or vertical) 

È Most infections are asymptomatic  

È Leading cause of preventable infertility in 
women 

È Direct and indirect costs estimated  

 at $1.7 billion annually  

 
 





Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14   10.2

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

  408.4

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

  691.5

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

  331.6

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

  163.2

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

   82.1

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

   46.0

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

   19.7

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

    6.4

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

    2.1

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

  130.4

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14 142.1

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

2,619.1

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

2,570.1

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

875.8

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

328.7

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

123.9

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

55.5

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

20.8

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

5.6

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

2.5

Men Rate (per 100,000 population) Women

 Age3,000 2,400 1,800 1,200 600 0 0 600 1,200 1,800 2,400 3,000

Total

 65+

55-64

45-54

40-44

35-39

30-34

25-29

20-24

15-19

10-14

456.5



È  Genitals 

Cervicitis  

PID 

Urethritis  

È Eye (Conjunctivitis)   

È Throat (Pharyngitis)  

È  Rectum 

(Proctitis) 

 

È  Eye 
(conjunctivitis)  

È  Lungs 
(pneumonia)  

 
70-80% ASYMPTOMATIC 

 

ÅGenitals 
(Urethritis) 

(Epididymitis) 

ÅRectum(Proctitis) 

ÅThroat  (Pharyngitis)  

Å Eye(Conjunctivitis) 

ÅSystemic 
(Reiterôs Syndrome) 

>50% ASYMPTOMATIC 



Untreated 

genital CT 

infection 

Ectopic 

pregnancy 

Infertility  

Chronic 

pelvic pain 

Acute PID 

Silent PID 

9% 

14-20% 

18% 

20-50% 



È In females 

È Usually asymptomatic 
about 75% 

È Abnormal vaginal 
discharge 

È Pain during sex 

È In males 

È Usually asymptomatic 
about 50% 

È Discharge from penis 
(may be runny or 
whitish  

È Burning on urinating  


